
2019-20 Southeastern Conference
CONFERENCE BASKETBALL STATISTICS

Through games of Mar 19, 2020 (All games)

SCORING OFFENSE G W-L Pts Avg/G

1. Alabama 31 16-15 2542 82.0
2. LSU 31 21-10 2495 80.5
3. Auburn 31 25-6 2419 78.0
4. Georgia 32 16-16 2428 75.9
5. Arkansas 32 20-12 2426 75.8
6. Kentucky 31 25-6 2307 74.4
7. South Carolina 31 18-13 2275 73.4

Mississippi State 31 20-11 2275 73.4
9. Florida 31 19-12 2228 71.9

10. Vanderbilt 32 11-21 2295 71.7
11. Ole Miss 32 15-17 2208 69.0
12. Missouri 31 15-16 2081 67.1
13. Tennessee 31 17-14 2079 67.1
14. Texas A&M 30 16-14 1894 63.1

SCORING DEFENSE G Pts Avg/G
1. Tennessee 31 1990 64.2
2. Missouri 31 2020 65.2
3. Texas A&M 30 1955 65.2
4. Florida 31 2047 66.0
5. Kentucky 31 2049 66.1
6. Mississippi State 31 2112 68.1
7. Ole Miss 32 2193 68.5
8. South Carolina 31 2156 69.5
9. Arkansas 32 2228 69.6

10. Auburn 31 2182 70.4
11. LSU 31 2271 73.3
12. Vanderbilt 32 2399 75.0
13. Georgia 32 2418 75.6
14. Alabama 31 2449 79.0

SCORING MARGIN G Offense Defense Margin
1. Kentucky 31 74.4 66.1 +8.3
2. Auburn 31 78.0 70.4 +7.6
3. LSU 31 80.5 73.3 +7.2
4. Arkansas 32 75.8 69.6 +6.2
5. Florida 31 71.9 66.0 +5.8
6. Mississippi State 31 73.4 68.1 +5.3
7. South Carolina 31 73.4 69.5 +3.8
8. Alabama 31 82.0 79.0 +3.0
9. Tennessee 31 67.1 64.2 +2.9

10. Missouri 31 67.1 65.2 +2.0
11. Ole Miss 32 69.0 68.5 +0.5
12. Georgia 32 75.9 75.6 +0.3
13. Texas A&M 30 63.1 65.2 -2.0
14. Vanderbilt 32 71.7 75.0 -3.2

FREE THROW PCT G FTM FTA Pct.
1. Kentucky 31 560 703  . 7 9 7
2. Missouri 31 476 610  . 7 8 0
3. LSU 31 512 666  . 7 6 9
4. Mississippi State 31 510 676  . 7 5 4
5. Tennessee 31 462 616  . 7 5 0
6. Arkansas 32 567 776  . 7 3 1
7. Ole Miss 32 478 655  . 7 3 0
8. Florida 31 425 588  . 7 2 3
9. Georgia 32 455 648  . 7 0 2

10. Vanderbilt 32 513 736  . 6 9 7
11. Alabama 31 500 721  . 6 9 3
12. Texas A&M 30 437 645  . 6 7 8
13. Auburn 31 551 818  . 6 7 4
14. South Carolina 31 437 696  . 6 2 8

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE G FGM FGA Pct.
1. LSU 31 886 1880  . 4 7 1
2. Mississippi State 31 802 1713  . 4 6 8
3. Kentucky 31 795 1723  . 4 6 1
4. Florida 31 791 1729  . 4 5 7
5. Georgia 32 875 1941  . 4 5 1
6. Arkansas 32 808 1825  . 4 4 3
7. South Carolina 31 832 1890  . 4 4 0
8. Alabama 31 854 1956  . 4 3 7
9. Auburn 31 808 1868  . 4 3 3

10. Ole Miss 32 769 1780  . 4 3 2
11. Tennessee 31 715 1656  . 4 3 2
12. Vanderbilt 32 760 1776  . 4 2 8
13. Missouri 31 700 1707  . 4 1 0
14. Texas A&M 30 634 1570  . 4 0 4

FIELD GOAL PCT DEFENSE G FGM FGA Pct.
1. South Carolina 31 656 1669  . 3 9 3
2. Kentucky 31 717 1819  . 3 9 4
3. Tennessee 31 685 1704  . 4 0 2
4. Missouri 31 648 1587  . 4 0 8
5. Texas A&M 30 679 1659  . 4 0 9
6. Auburn 31 759 1840  . 4 1 3
7. Florida 31 716 1699  . 4 2 1
8. LSU 31 821 1941  . 4 2 3
9. Mississippi State 31 751 1770  . 4 2 4

10. Alabama 31 850 2002  . 4 2 5
11. Ole Miss 32 745 1750  . 4 2 6
12. Arkansas 32 773 1808  . 4 2 8
13. Georgia 32 897 1980  . 4 5 3
14. Vanderbilt 32 846 1811  . 4 6 7

3-POINT FG PCT G 3FGM 3FGA Pct.
1. Alabama 31 334 957  . 3 4 9
2. Florida 31 221 636  . 3 4 7
3. Kentucky 31 157 458  . 3 4 3
4. Mississippi State 31 161 479  . 3 3 6
5. Arkansas 32 243 728  . 3 3 4
6. Vanderbilt 32 262 786  . 3 3 3
7. LSU 31 211 645  . 3 2 7
8. Ole Miss 32 192 600  . 3 2 0
9. Tennessee 31 187 598  . 3 1 3

10. South Carolina 31 174 561  . 3 1 0
11. Auburn 31 252 824  . 3 0 6
12. Georgia 32 223 743  . 3 0 0
13. Missouri 31 205 690  . 2 9 7
14. Texas A&M 30 189 643  . 2 9 4

3-POINT FG PCT DEFENSE G 3FGM 3FGA Pct.
1. Arkansas 32 164 602  . 2 7 2
2. Missouri 31 173 601  . 2 8 8
3. Ole Miss 32 177 607  . 2 9 2
4. South Carolina 31 197 665  . 2 9 6
5. Kentucky 31 214 697  . 3 0 7
6. Mississippi State 31 200 641  . 3 1 2
7. Alabama 31 217 695  . 3 1 2
8. Georgia 32 222 687  . 3 2 3
9. Auburn 31 217 667  . 3 2 5

10. Florida 31 197 605  . 3 2 6
11. Texas A&M 30 273 834  . 3 2 7
12. Tennessee 31 195 590  . 3 3 1
13. LSU 31 277 804  . 3 4 5
14. Vanderbilt 32 215 613  . 3 5 1



2019-20 Southeastern Conference
CONFERENCE BASKETBALL STATISTICS

Through games of Mar 19, 2020 (All games)

REBOUNDING OFFENSE G Rebounds Avg/G

1. Auburn 31 1265 40.8
2. LSU 31 1230 39.7
3. Alabama 31 1220 39.4
4. Georgia 32 1213 37.9
5. Mississippi State 31 1160 37.4
6. South Carolina 31 1158 37.4
7. Kentucky 31 1136 36.6
8. Missouri 31 1091 35.2
9. Florida 31 1080 34.8

10. Tennessee 31 1069 34.5
11. Texas A&M 30 1019 34.0
12. Ole Miss 32 1085 33.9
13. Vanderbilt 32 1036 32.4
14. Arkansas 32 1009 31.5

REBOUNDING DEFENSE G Rebounds Avg/G
1. Mississippi State 31 944 30.5
2. Florida 31 983 31.7
3. Kentucky 31 1006 32.5
4. Missouri 31 1026 33.1
5. LSU 31 1035 33.4
6. Tennessee 31 1036 33.4
7. Texas A&M 30 1031 34.4
8. Ole Miss 32 1118 34.9
9. Auburn 31 1090 35.2

10. South Carolina 31 1098 35.4
11. Georgia 32 1149 35.9
12. Vanderbilt 32 1155 36.1
13. Arkansas 32 1227 38.3
14. Alabama 31 1233 39.8

REBOUNDING MARGIN G Team Avg. Opp. Avg. Margin
1. Mississippi State 31 1160 37.4 944 30.5 +7.0
2. LSU 31 1230 39.7 1035 33.4 +6.3
3. Auburn 31 1265 40.8 1090 35.2 +5.6
4. Kentucky 31 1136 36.6 1006 32.5 +4.2
5. Florida 31 1080 34.8 983 31.7 +3.1
6. Missouri 31 1091 35.2 1026 33.1 +2.1
7. Georgia 32 1213 37.9 1149 35.9 +2.0
8. South Carolina 31 1158 37.4 1098 35.4 +1.9
9. Tennessee 31 1069 34.5 1036 33.4 +1.1

10. Texas A&M 30 1019 34.0 1031 34.4 -0.4
11. Alabama 31 1220 39.4 1233 39.8 -0.4
12. Ole Miss 32 1085 33.9 1118 34.9 -1.0
13. Vanderbilt 32 1036 32.4 1155 36.1 -3.7
14. Arkansas 32 1009 31.5 1227 38.3 -6.8

BLOCKED SHOTS G No. Avg/G
1. Tennessee 31 174 5.6
2. Mississippi State 31 158 5.1
3. Kentucky 31 153 4.9
4. Auburn 31 151 4.9
5. Alabama 31 136 4.4
6. South Carolina 31 134 4.3
7. Florida 31 121 3.9

LSU 31 121 3.9
9. Arkansas 32 123 3.8

10. Georgia 32 104 3.3
Vanderbilt 32 104 3.3

12. Missouri 31 99 3.2
13. Texas A&M 30 86 2.9
14. Ole Miss 32 91 2.8

ASSISTS G No. Avg/G
1. Tennessee 31 448 14.5
2. South Carolina 31 445 14.4
3. Alabama 31 441 14.2
4. Georgia 32 431 13.5
5. Kentucky 31 415 13.4
6. Mississippi State 31 411 13.3
7. Ole Miss 32 413 12.9
8. LSU 31 398 12.8
9. Auburn 31 397 12.8

10. Arkansas 32 381 11.9
11. Florida 31 368 11.9
12. Vanderbilt 32 365 11.4
13. Missouri 31 352 11.4
14. Texas A&M 30 333 11.1

STEALS G No. Avg/G
1. Arkansas 32 254 7.9
2. South Carolina 31 240 7.7
3. Ole Miss 32 229 7.2
4. Georgia 32 228 7.1
5. Vanderbilt 32 226 7.1
6. Missouri 31 209 6.7
7. Texas A&M 30 193 6.4
8. Auburn 31 199 6.4
9. Alabama 31 196 6.3

10. LSU 31 195 6.3
11. Tennessee 31 186 6.0
12. Florida 31 178 5.7
13. Mississippi State 31 174 5.6
14. Kentucky 31 162 5.2

TURNOVER MARGIN G Team Avg. Opp. Avg. Margin
1. Arkansas 32 368 11.5 512 16.0 +4.5
2. South Carolina 31 408 13.2 482 15.5 +2.4
3. Florida 31 369 11.9 398 12.8 +0.9
4. Vanderbilt 32 415 13.0 441 13.8 +0.8
5. Texas A&M 30 422 14.1 444 14.8 +0.7
6. Auburn 31 399 12.9 418 13.5 +0.6
7. Ole Miss 32 418 13.1 435 13.6 +0.5
8. Missouri 31 437 14.1 437 14.1 +0.0
9. Kentucky 31 387 12.5 371 12.0 -0.5

10. Tennessee 31 423 13.6 404 13.0 -0.6
11. LSU 31 390 12.6 368 11.9 -0.7
12. Alabama 31 461 14.9 436 14.1 -0.8
13. Georgia 32 473 14.8 422 13.2 -1.6
14. Mississippi State 31 431 13.9 355 11.5 -2.5

ASSIST/TURNOVER RATIO G Ast. Avg. T/O Avg. Ratio
1. South Carolina 31 445 14.4 408 13.2 1.1
2. Kentucky 31 415 13.4 387 12.5 1.1
3. Tennessee 31 448 14.5 423 13.6 1.1
4. Arkansas 32 381 11.9 368 11.5 1.0
5. LSU 31 398 12.8 390 12.6 1.0
6. Florida 31 368 11.9 369 11.9 1.0
7. Auburn 31 397 12.8 399 12.9 1.0
8. Ole Miss 32 413 12.9 418 13.1 1.0
9. Alabama 31 441 14.2 461 14.9 1.0

10. Mississippi State 31 411 13.3 431 13.9 1.0
11. Georgia 32 431 13.5 473 14.8 0.9
12. Vanderbilt 32 365 11.4 415 13.0 0.9
13. Missouri 31 352 11.4 437 14.1 0.8
14. Texas A&M 30 333 11.1 422 14.1 0.8



2019-20 Southeastern Conference
CONFERENCE BASKETBALL STATISTICS

Through games of Mar 19, 2020 (All games)

OFFENSIVE REBOUNDS G No. Avg/G

1. Auburn 31 420 13.5
2. LSU 31 375 12.1
3. Mississippi State 31 371 12.0
4. South Carolina 31 370 11.9
5. Georgia 32 377 11.8
6. Alabama 31 363 11.7
7. Missouri 31 337 10.9
8. Texas A&M 30 322 10.7
9. Florida 31 313 10.1

10. Tennessee 31 311 10.0
11. Kentucky 31 300 9.7
12. Ole Miss 32 291 9.1
13. Vanderbilt 32 288 9.0
14. Arkansas 32 240 7.5

DEFENSIVE REBOUNDS G No. Avg/G
1. Alabama 31 857 27.6
2. LSU 31 855 27.6
3. Auburn 31 845 27.3
4. Kentucky 31 836 27.0
5. Georgia 32 836 26.1
6. Mississippi State 31 789 25.5
7. South Carolina 31 788 25.4
8. Ole Miss 32 794 24.8
9. Florida 31 767 24.7

10. Tennessee 31 758 24.5
11. Missouri 31 754 24.3
12. Arkansas 32 769 24.0
13. Vanderbilt 32 748 23.4
14. Texas A&M 30 697 23.2

DEFENSIVE REB PCT. G D-Reb Opp. OR D-Reb%
1. Auburn 31 845 319 .726
2. Florida 31 767 290 .726
3. Missouri 31 754 289 .723
4. Ole Miss 32 794 306 .722
5. Mississippi State 31 789 311 .717
6. Kentucky 31 836 333 .715
7. LSU 31 855 341 .715
8. South Carolina 31 788 315 .714
9. Vanderbilt 32 748 311 .706

10. Georgia 32 836 355 .702
11. Tennessee 31 758 327 .699
12. Alabama 31 857 382 .692
13. Arkansas 32 769 352 .686
14. Texas A&M 30 697 325 .682

OFFENSIVE REB PCT. G O-Reb Opp. DR O-Reb%
1. Mississippi State 31 371 633 .370
2. Auburn 31 420 771 .353
3. LSU 31 375 694 .351
4. Georgia 32 377 794 .322
5. South Carolina 31 370 783 .321
6. Missouri 31 337 737 .314
7. Texas A&M 30 322 706 .313
8. Florida 31 313 693 .311
9. Kentucky 31 300 673 .308

10. Tennessee 31 311 709 .305
11. Alabama 31 363 851 .299
12. Ole Miss 32 291 812 .264
13. Vanderbilt 32 288 844 .254
14. Arkansas 32 240 875 .215

3-POINT FG MADE G No. Avg/G
1. Alabama 31 334 10.8
2. Vanderbilt 32 262 8.2
3. Auburn 31 252 8.1
4. Arkansas 32 243 7.6
5. Florida 31 221 7.1
6. Georgia 32 223 7.0
7. LSU 31 211 6.8
8. Missouri 31 205 6.6
9. Texas A&M 30 189 6.3

10. Tennessee 31 187 6.0
11. Ole Miss 32 192 6.0
12. South Carolina 31 174 5.6
13. Mississippi State 31 161 5.2
14. Kentucky 31 157 5.1



2019-20 Southeastern Conference
CONFERENCE BASKETBALL STATISTICS

Through games of Mar 19, 2020 (All games)

Team Conference Pct. PF PA Overall Pct. PF PA

Kentucky 15-3  . 8 3 3 74.1 68.4 25-6  . 8 0 6 74.4 66.1
Auburn 12-6  . 6 6 7 75.2 73.3 25-6  . 8 0 6 78.0 70.4
LSU 12-6  . 6 6 7 80.7 77.3 21-10  . 6 7 7 80.5 73.3
Mississippi State 11-7  . 6 1 1 73.8 71.3 20-11  . 6 4 5 73.4 68.1
Florida 11-7  . 6 1 1 73.2 68.0 19-12  . 6 1 3 71.9 66.0
South Carolina 10-8  . 5 5 6 76.2 73.0 18-13  . 5 8 1 73.4 69.5
Texas A&M 10-8  . 5 5 6 66.5 67.4 16-14  . 5 3 3 63.1 65.2
Tennessee 9-9  . 5 0 0 66.9 67.7 17-14  . 5 4 8 67.1 64.2
Alabama 8-10  . 4 4 4 81.8 80.2 16-15  . 5 1 6 82.0 79.0
Arkansas 7-11  . 3 8 9 75.8 76.1 20-12  . 6 2 5 75.8 69.6
Missouri 7-11  . 3 8 9 67.4 71.0 15-16  . 4 8 4 67.1 65.2
Ole Miss 6-12  . 3 3 3 67.7 69.8 15-17  . 4 6 9 69.0 68.5
Georgia 5-13  . 2 7 8 72.0 78.1 16-16  . 5 0 0 75.9 75.6
Vanderbilt 3-15  . 1 6 7 66.2 76.1 11-21  . 3 4 4 71.7 75.0

Current unbeaten streak
Texas A&M -- 2
Missouri -- 1
Arkansas -- 1
Mississippi State -- 1
Auburn -- 1
LSU -- 1
Kentucky -- 1
Georgia -- 1

TEAM SUMMARIES G PF-PA Avg score Margin FG-FGA Pct. 3FG-FGA Pct. FT-FTA Pct. RebF RebA Margin

Alabama 31 2542-2449 82.0-79.0 +3.0 854-1956  . 4 3 7 334-957  . 3 4 9 500-721  . 6 9 3 1220 1233 -0.4

Arkansas 32 2426-2228 75.8-69.6 +6.2 808-1825  . 4 4 3 243-728  . 3 3 4 567-776  . 7 3 1 1009 1227 -6.8

Auburn 31 2419-2182 78.0-70.4 +7.6 808-1868  . 4 3 3 252-824  . 3 0 6 551-818  . 6 7 4 1265 1090 +5.6

Florida 31 2228-2047 71.9-66.0 +5.8 791-1729  . 4 5 7 221-636  . 3 4 7 425-588  . 7 2 3 1080 983 +3.1

Georgia 32 2428-2418 75.9-75.6 +0.3 875-1941  . 4 5 1 223-743  . 3 0 0 455-648  . 7 0 2 1213 1149 +2.0

Kentucky 31 2307-2049 74.4-66.1 +8.3 795-1723  . 4 6 1 157-458  . 3 4 3 560-703  . 7 9 7 1136 1006 +4.2

LSU 31 2495-2271 80.5-73.3 +7.2 886-1880  . 4 7 1 211-645  . 3 2 7 512-666  . 7 6 9 1230 1035 +6.3

Mississippi State 31 2275-2112 73.4-68.1 +5.3 802-1713  . 4 6 8 161-479  . 3 3 6 510-676  . 7 5 4 1160 944 +7.0

Missouri 31 2081-2020 67.1-65.2 +2.0 700-1707  . 4 1 0 205-690  . 2 9 7 476-610  . 7 8 0 1091 1026 +2.1

Ole Miss 32 2208-2193 69.0-68.5 +0.5 769-1780  . 4 3 2 192-600  . 3 2 0 478-655  . 7 3 0 1085 1118 -1.0

South Carolina 31 2275-2156 73.4-69.5 +3.8 832-1890  . 4 4 0 174-561  . 3 1 0 437-696  . 6 2 8 1158 1098 +1.9

Tennessee 31 2079-1990 67.1-64.2 +2.9 715-1656  . 4 3 2 187-598  . 3 1 3 462-616  . 7 5 0 1069 1036 +1.1

Texas A&M 30 1894-1955 63.1-65.2 -2.0 634-1570  . 4 0 4 189-643  . 2 9 4 437-645  . 6 7 8 1019 1031 -0.4

Vanderbilt 32 2295-2399 71.7-75.0 -3.2 760-1776  . 4 2 8 262-786  . 3 3 3 513-736  . 6 9 7 1036 1155 -3.7

ATTENDANCE Home Average Away Average Neutral Average Total Average

Alabama 15-159725 10648 12-114167 9514 4-9575 2394 31-283467 9144
Arkansas 19-294262 15487 12-120138 10012 1-9691 9691 32-424091 13253
Auburn 17-150721 8866 10-124547 12455 4-30395 7599 31-305663 9860
Florida 15-146064 9738 11-123419 11220 5-19319 3864 31-288802 9316
Georgia 17-164071 9651 11-121314 11029 4-16891 4223 32-302276 9446
Kentucky 18-362872 20160 10-135654 13565 3-38059 12686 31-536585 17309
LSU 17-171294 10076 11-124694 11336 3-11401 3800 31-307389 9916
Mississippi State 16-106711 6669 11-113658 10333 4-14731 3683 31-235100 7584
Missouri 16-146136 9134 12-133917 11160 3-24222 8074 31-304275 9815
Ole Miss 17-126601 7447 11-128358 11669 4-20006 5002 32-274965 8593
South Carolina 17-207068 12180 12-117522 9794 2-2487 1244 31-327077 10551
Tennessee 17-322822 18990 11-136465 12406 3-11802 3934 31-471089 15196
Texas A&M 17-118112 6948 9-107238 11915 4-15568 3892 30-240918 8031
Vanderbilt 20-187484 9374 10-114669 11467 2-16583 8292 32-318736 9960
Totals 238-2663943 11193 153-1715760 11214 46-240730 5233 437-4620433 10573



2019-20 Southeastern Conference
INDIVIDUAL BASKETBALL STATISTICS

Through games of Mar 19, 2020 (All games)

 To be ranked, a player must appear in at least 75.0% of their team's games.

SCORING Cl G FG 3FG FT Pts Avg/G

1. Mason Jones-AR Jr 31 191 68 233 683 22.0
2. Breein Tyree-UM Sr 31 199 64 148 610 19.7
3. Anthony Edwards-UG Fr 32 203 72 132 610 19.1
4. Saben Lee-VU Jr 32 200 39 155 594 18.6
5. Kira Lewis Jr.-UA So 31 206 56 105 573 18.5
6. Reggie Perry-MS So 31 183 23 149 538 17.4
7. Isaiah Joe-AR So 26 132 94 81 439 16.9
8. Skylar Mays-LS Sr 31 169 50 129 517 16.7

Samir Doughty-AU Sr 31 154 61 148 517 16.7
10. Immanuel Quickley-UK So 30 138 62 144 482 16.1
11. Jaden Shackelford-UA Fr 31 148 84 86 466 15.0
12. John Petty Jr.-UA Jr 29 139 85 58 421 14.5
13. Nick Richards-UK Jr 31 163 0 109 435 14.0

Keyontae Johnson-UF So 31 166 30 73 435 14.0
15. Jimmy Whitt Jr.-AR Sr 32 181 0 87 449 14.0
16. Tyrese Maxey-UK Fr 31 150 33 100 433 14.0
17. Tyson Carter-MS Sr 31 138 54 101 431 13.9
18. John Fulkerson-UT Jr 31 156 1 113 426 13.7
19. Jordan Bowden-UT Sr 31 139 49 97 424 13.7
20. Trendon Watford-LS Fr 31 157 18 89 421 13.6

REBOUNDING Cl G Off Def Total Avg/G
1. Reggie Perry-MS So 31 97 215 312 10.1
2. Austin Wiley-AU Sr 31 111 177 288 9.3
3. Nick Richards-UK Jr 31 81 160 241 7.8
4. Kerry Blackshear-UF Sr 31 74 157 231 7.5
5. Rayshaun Hammonds-UG Jr 32 67 171 238 7.4
6. Trendon Watford-LS Fr 31 66 158 224 7.2
7. Keyontae Johnson-UF So 31 54 167 221 7.1
8. Darius Days-LS So 31 78 134 212 6.8
9. Abdul Ado-MS Jr 31 100 109 209 6.7

10. Emmitt Williams-LS So 31 75 129 204 6.6
11. John Petty Jr.-UA Jr 29 38 152 190 6.6
12. Robert Woodard II-MS So 31 68 135 203 6.5
13. Herbert Jones-UA Jr 27 55 118 173 6.4
14. Emanuel Miller-AM Fr 30 60 130 190 6.3
15. Maik Kotsar-SC Sr 31 61 134 195 6.3
16. Josh Nebo-AM Sr 29 71 108 179 6.2
17. KJ Buffen-UM So 32 65 131 196 6.1
18. John Fulkerson-UT Jr 31 64 119 183 5.9
19. Dylan Disu-VU Fr 32 33 148 181 5.7
20. Josiah-Jordan James-UT Fr 27 28 121 149 5.5

FIELD GOAL PCT Cl G FGM FGA Pct.
1. Nick Richards-UK Jr 31 163 253  . 6 4 4
2. John Fulkerson-UT Jr 31 156 255  . 6 1 2
3. Keyontae Johnson-UF So 31 166 305  . 5 4 4
4. Reggie Perry-MS So 31 183 366  . 5 0 0
5. Skylar Mays-LS Sr 31 169 344  . 4 9 1
6. Trendon Watford-LS Fr 31 157 321  . 4 8 9
7. Jimmy Whitt Jr.-AR Sr 32 181 373  . 4 8 5
8. Saben Lee-VU Jr 32 200 414  . 4 8 3
9. Rayshaun Hammonds-UG Jr 32 160 345  . 4 6 4

10. Kira Lewis Jr.-UA So 31 206 449  . 4 5 9

ASSISTS Cl G No. Avg/G
1. Ashton Hagans-UK So 30 191 6.4
2. Andrew Nembhard-UF So 31 173 5.6
3. Kira Lewis Jr.-UA So 31 162 5.2
4. Sahvir Wheeler-UG Fr 31 139 4.5

J'Von McCormick-AU Sr 31 139 4.5
6. Saben Lee-VU Jr 32 134 4.2
7. Javonte Smart-LS So 31 129 4.2
8. Dru Smith-MO Jr 31 121 3.9
9. Scotty Pippen Jr.-VU Fr 32 114 3.6

10. Mason Jones-AR Jr 31 106 3.4

FREE THROW PCT Cl G FTM FTA Pct.
1. Immanuel Quickley-UK So 30 144 156  . 9 2 3
2. Dru Smith-MO Jr 31 124 138  . 8 9 9
3. Isaiah Joe-AR So 26 81 91  . 8 9 0
4. Tyson Carter-MS Sr 31 101 116  . 8 7 1
5. Skylar Mays-LS Sr 31 129 151  . 8 5 4
6. Tyrese Maxey-UK Fr 31 100 120  . 8 3 3
7. Mason Jones-AR Jr 31 233 282  . 8 2 6
8. Breein Tyree-UM Sr 31 148 180  . 8 2 2
9. Jordan Bowden-UT Sr 31 97 118  . 8 2 2

10. Xavier Pinson-MO So 31 103 126  . 8 1 7

STEALS Cl G No. Avg/G
1. Dru Smith-MO Jr 31 64 2.1
2. Ashton Hagans-UK So 30 58 1.9
3. Kira Lewis Jr.-UA So 31 56 1.8
4. Skylar Mays-LS Sr 31 55 1.8
5. Devontae Shuler-UM Jr 32 54 1.7
6. Mason Jones-AR Jr 31 50 1.6
7. Saben Lee-VU Jr 32 49 1.5
8. Maik Kotsar-SC Sr 31 46 1.5
9. KJ Buffen-UM So 32 46 1.4

10. Isaiah Joe-AR So 26 37 1.4

3-POINT FG PCT Cl G 3FG FGA Pct.
1. John Petty Jr.-UA Jr 29 85 193  . 4 4 0
2. Noah Locke-UF So 31 79 183  . 4 3 2
3. Jaden Shackelford-UA Fr 31 84 235  . 3 5 7
4. Isaiah Joe-AR So 26 94 275  . 3 4 2

BLOCKED SHOTS Cl G No. Avg/G
1. Yves Pons-UT Jr 31 73 2.4
2. Nick Richards-UK Jr 31 66 2.1
3. Josh Nebo-AM Sr 29 55 1.9
4. Abdul Ado-MS Jr 31 58 1.9
5. Austin Wiley-AU Sr 31 50 1.6
6. Adrio Bailey-AR Sr 32 45 1.4
7. Emmitt Williams-LS So 31 38 1.2
8. Scottie Lewis-UF Fr 30 36 1.2
9. Reggie Perry-MS So 31 36 1.2

10. Omar Payne-UF Fr 30 34 1.1



2019-20 Southeastern Conference
INDIVIDUAL BASKETBALL STATISTICS

Through games of Mar 19, 2020 (All games)

3-POINT FG MADE Cl G 3FG Avg/G

1. Isaiah Joe-AR So 26 94 3.6
2. John Petty Jr.-UA Jr 29 85 2.9
3. Jaden Shackelford-UA Fr 31 84 2.7
4. Noah Locke-UF So 31 79 2.5
5. Anthony Edwards-UG Fr 32 72 2.3
6. Mark Smith-MO Jr 24 53 2.2
7. Mason Jones-AR Jr 31 68 2.2
8. Immanuel Quickley-UK So 30 62 2.1
9. Breein Tyree-UM Sr 31 64 2.1

10. Samir Doughty-AU Sr 31 61 2.0

ASSIST/TURNOVER RATIO Cl G Ast. T/O Ratio
1. Andrew Nembhard-UF So 31 173 80 2.2
2. J'Von McCormick-AU Sr 31 139 74 1.9
3. Ashton Hagans-UK So 30 191 103 1.9
4. Javonte Smart-LS So 31 129 70 1.8
5. Devontae Shuler-UM Jr 32 105 61 1.7
6. Sahvir Wheeler-UG Fr 31 139 91 1.5
7. Kira Lewis Jr.-UA So 31 162 109 1.5
8. Tyrese Maxey-UK Fr 31 98 67 1.5
9. Jermaine Couisnard-SC Fr 30 95 66 1.4

Tyson Carter-MS Sr 31 95 66 1.4

OFFENSIVE REBOUNDS Cl G No. Avg/G
1. Austin Wiley-AU Sr 31 111 3.6
2. Abdul Ado-MS Jr 31 100 3.2
3. Reggie Perry-MS So 31 97 3.1
4. Nick Richards-UK Jr 31 81 2.6
5. Darius Days-LS So 31 78 2.5
6. Josh Nebo-AM Sr 29 71 2.4
7. Emmitt Williams-LS So 31 75 2.4
8. Kerry Blackshear-UF Sr 31 74 2.4
9. Robert Woodard II-MS So 31 68 2.2

10. Trendon Watford-LS Fr 31 66 2.1

DEFENSIVE REBOUNDS Cl G No. Avg/G
1. Reggie Perry-MS So 31 215 6.9
2. Austin Wiley-AU Sr 31 177 5.7
3. Keyontae Johnson-UF So 31 167 5.4
4. Rayshaun Hammonds-UG Jr 32 171 5.3
5. John Petty Jr.-UA Jr 29 152 5.2
6. Nick Richards-UK Jr 31 160 5.2
7. Trendon Watford-LS Fr 31 158 5.1
8. Kerry Blackshear-UF Sr 31 157 5.1
9. Mason Jones-AR Jr 31 147 4.7

10. Dylan Disu-VU Fr 32 148 4.6

MINUTES PLAYED Cl G No. Avg/G
1. Kira Lewis Jr.-UA So 31 1167 37.6
2. Jimmy Whitt Jr.-AR Sr 32 1184 37.0
3. Isaiah Joe-AR So 26 937 36.0
4. Breein Tyree-UM Sr 31 1072 34.6
5. Tyrese Maxey-UK Fr 31 1069 34.5
6. Skylar Mays-LS Sr 31 1068 34.5
7. Jordan Bowden-UT Sr 31 1067 34.4
8. Javonte Smart-LS So 31 1060 34.2
9. Yves Pons-UT Jr 31 1052 33.9

10. Mason Jones-AR Jr 31 1046 33.7
11. John Petty Jr.-UA Jr 29 972 33.5
12. Andrew Nembhard-UF So 31 1031 33.3
13. Samir Doughty-AU Sr 31 1030 33.2
14. Ashton Hagans-UK So 30 995 33.2
15. Robert Woodard II-MS So 31 1025 33.1
16. Anthony Edwards-UG Fr 32 1057 33.0
17. Devontae Shuler-UM Jr 32 1056 33.0
18. Immanuel Quickley-UK So 30 987 32.9
19. Dru Smith-MO Jr 31 1019 32.9
20. Saben Lee-VU Jr 32 1050 32.8



2019-20 Southeastern Conference
Conference Individual Highs

Through games of Mar 19, 2020 (All games)

INDIVIDUAL PLAYER GAME HIGHS

Points 41 Mason Jones (Arkansas) vs Tulsa (12/14/19)
40 Mason Jones (Arkansas) vs Auburn (2/4/20)
40 Breein Tyree (Ole Miss) vs Mississippi St. (2/11/20)

Field goals made 14 Jimmy Whitt Jr. (Arkansas) vs Vanderbilt (1/15/20)
14 Saben Lee (Vanderbilt) at Alabama (3/3/20)

Field goal attempts 26 Anthony Edwards (Georgia) vs Michigan St. (11/26/19)
25 Kira Lewis Jr. (Alabama) at Florida (1/4/20)

Field goal percentage 1.000 (9-9) Omar Payne (Florida) vs Auburn (1/18/20)
1.000 (8-8) Toumani Camara (Georgia) vs Ga. Southern (12/23/19)

3-Pt FG made 10 John Petty Jr. (Alabama) at Samford (12/18/19)
8 Breein Tyree (Ole Miss) vs Middle Tenn. (12/14/19)
8 Torrence Watson (Missouri) vs Chicago St. (12/30/19)
8 Aaron Nesmith (Vanderbilt) vs SMU (1/4/20)
8 Immanuel Quickley (Kentucky) at Texas A&M (2/25/20)
8 Mason Jones (Arkansas) at Texas A&M (3/7/20)
8 Samir Doughty (Auburn) at Tennessee (3/7/20)

3-Pt FG attempts 17 Isaiah Joe (Arkansas) at Indiana (12/29/19)
17 Jaden Shackelford (Alabama) at Auburn (2/12/20)

3-Pt percentage .857 (6-7) Saben Lee (Vanderbilt) at Alabama (3/3/20)
.833 (5-6) Skylar Mays (LSU) vs Utah St. (11/22/19)
.833 (5-6) Immanuel Quickley (Kentucky) vs Alabama (1/11/20)
.833 (5-6) Savion Flagg (Texas A&M) vs Kentucky (2/25/20)
.833 (5-6) Savion Flagg (Texas A&M) at LSU (2/29/20)
.833 (5-6) Desi Sills (Arkansas) vs Vanderbilt (3/11/20)

Free throws made 18 Mason Jones (Arkansas) vs Mississippi St. (2/15/20)
15 Kerry Blackshear (Florida) vs Utah St. (12/21/19)
15 Mason Jones (Arkansas) vs South Carolina (1/29/20)
15 Keyontae Johnson (Florida) vs Arkansas (2/18/20)
15 Scotty Pippen Jr. (Vanderbilt) vs South Carolina (3/7/20)

Free throw attempts 21 Mason Jones (Arkansas) vs Mississippi St. (2/15/20)
18 Devontae Shuler (Ole Miss) vs Auburn (1/28/20)

Free throw percentage 1.000 (14-14) Immanuel Quickley (Kentucky) vs Mississippi St. (2/4/20)
1.000 (12-12) Ashton Hagans (Kentucky) vs Utah Valley (11/18/19)
1.000 (12-12) Breein Tyree (Ole Miss) vs Alabama (2/22/20)
1.000 (12-12) Isaiah Joe (Arkansas) vs Tennessee (2/26/20)
1.000 (11-11) Dru Smith (Missouri) vs Texas A&M (1/21/20)
1.000 (11-11) Immanuel Quickley (Kentucky) vs Auburn (2/29/20)
1.000 (10-10) Scotty Pippen Jr. (Vanderbilt) vs Tennessee (1/18/20)
1.000 (10-10) Skylar Mays (LSU) at Auburn (2/8/20)
1.000 (9-9) Mason Jones (Arkansas) vs North Texas (11/12/19)
1.000 (9-9) Immanuel Quickley (Kentucky) vs Missouri (1/4/20)
1.000 (9-9) Xavier Pinson (Missouri) at Alabama (1/18/20)
1.000 (9-9) Breein Tyree (Ole Miss) vs LSU (1/18/20)
1.000 (9-9) Wendell Mitchell (Texas A&M) at Tennessee (1/28/20)
1.000 (9-9) Darius Days (LSU) vs Missouri (2/11/20)
1.000 (9-9) Mason Jones (Arkansas) at Georgia (2/29/20)
1.000 (8-8) Javonte Smart (LSU) vs Bowling Green (11/8/19)
1.000 (8-8) Dru Smith (Missouri) at Xavier (11/12/19)
1.000 (8-8) Mason Jones (Arkansas) vs Montana (11/16/19)
1.000 (8-8) Anthony Edwards (Georgia) vs Michigan St. (11/26/19)
1.000 (8-8) Saben Lee (Vanderbilt) vs Buffalo (12/3/19)
1.000 (8-8) Jaden Shackelford (Alabama) at Samford (12/18/19)
1.000 (8-8) Austin Wiley (Auburn) vs Lehigh (12/21/19)
1.000 (8-8) Kerry Blackshear (Florida) vs Long Beach St. (12/28/19)
1.000 (8-8) Immanuel Quickley (Kentucky) vs Louisville (12/28/19)



1.000 (8-8) Scottie Lewis (Florida) at Missouri (1/11/20)
1.000 (8-8) Jimmy Whitt Jr. (Arkansas) vs Kentucky (1/18/20)
1.000 (8-8) Kira Lewis Jr. (Alabama) vs Kansas St. (1/25/20)
1.000 (8-8) Skylar Mays (LSU) vs Alabama (1/29/20)
1.000 (8-8) Anthony Edwards (Georgia) vs South Carolina (2/12/20)
1.000 (8-8) Kira Lewis Jr. (Alabama) vs Vanderbilt (3/3/20)
1.000 (8-8) Isaiah Joe (Arkansas) vs LSU (3/4/20)

Rebounds 17 Reggie Perry (Mississippi St.) vs Kent St. (12/30/19)
17 Austin Wiley (Auburn) vs Alabama (2/12/20)
17 Herbert Jones (Alabama) vs LSU (2/15/20)

Assists 16 J'Von McCormick (Auburn) vs CSUN (11/15/19)
14 Lamonte Turner (Tennessee) vs Murray St. (11/12/19)

Steals 6 Tyson Carter (Mississippi St.) vs FIU (11/5/19)
6 Isaiah Joe (Arkansas) at Georgia Tech (11/25/19)
6 Jordan Bowden (Tennessee) at Alabama (2/4/20)
6 Saben Lee (Vanderbilt) at Mississippi St. (2/8/20)

Blocked shots 9 Abdul Ado (Mississippi St.) vs Auburn (1/4/20)
8 Josh Nebo (Texas A&M) vs Oregon St. (12/21/19)

Turnovers 9 J'Von McCormick (Auburn) at Ole Miss (1/28/20)
8 Tyson Carter (Mississippi St.) vs FIU (11/5/19)
8 Lamonte Turner (Tennessee) vs Florida St. (11/29/19)
8 Santiago Vescovi (Tennessee) vs LSU (1/4/20)
8 Jermaine Couisnard (South Carolina) at Texas A&M (1/18/20)



2019-20 Southeastern Conference
Conference Team Highs

Through games of Mar 19, 2020 (All games)

TEAM HIGHS (highest totals made by)

Points 116 Auburn vs CSUN (11/15/19)
109 LSU vs Northwestern St. (12/8/19)

Margin 58 (91-33) Missouri vs Chicago St. (12/30/19)
50 (109-59) LSU vs Northwestern St. (12/8/19)

Field goals made 42 Auburn vs CSUN (11/15/19)
40 Georgia vs Delaware St. (11/15/19)
40 LSU vs Northwestern St. (12/8/19)

Field goal attempts 84 Alabama at Auburn (2/12/20)
82 South Carolina vs Cleveland St. (11/15/19)

Field goal percentage .617 (37-60) Mississippi St. vs Georgia (1/18/20)
.615 (32-52) Missouri vs Florida (1/11/20)

3-Pt FG made 22 Alabama at Auburn (2/12/20)
18 Auburn vs LSU (2/8/20)

3-Pt FG attempts 59 Alabama at Auburn (2/12/20)
44 Auburn vs LSU (2/8/20)
44 Alabama vs Texas A&M (2/19/20)

3-Pt percentage .667 (6-9) Arkansas vs TCU (1/25/20)
.667 (6-9) Kentucky at Vanderbilt (2/11/20)

Free throws made 36 Arkansas vs LSU (3/4/20)
34 Missouri vs Arkansas (2/8/20)

Free throw attempts 54 Arkansas vs LSU (3/4/20)
47 Alabama vs South Carolina (2/29/20)

Free throw percentage 1.000 (31-31) Missouri at Alabama (1/18/20)
1.000 (17-17) Tennessee at Cincinnati (12/18/19)
1.000 (10-10) Kentucky vs Florida (2/22/20)
1.000 (7-7) Mississippi St. vs Missouri (1/14/20)
1.000 (6-6) Tennessee vs Jacksonville St. (12/21/19)

Rebounds 60 Auburn vs Alabama (2/12/20)
54 Kentucky vs Eastern Ky. (11/8/19)
54 Georgia vs N.C. Central (12/4/19)

Assists 30 Georgia vs Delaware St. (11/15/19)
27 Auburn vs CSUN (11/15/19)

Steals 18 Auburn vs Tennessee (2/22/20)
15 Arkansas at Georgia Tech (11/25/19)

Blocked shots 13 Kentucky vs Lamar University (11/24/19)
12 Mississippi St. vs Auburn (1/4/20)
12 Kentucky at Vanderbilt (2/11/20)

Turnovers 26 LSU at VCU (11/13/19)
25 LSU vs Nicholls St. (11/16/19)
25 Mississippi St. vs Tulane (11/21/19)
25 Alabama at Vanderbilt (1/22/20)

Fouls 35 LSU at Arkansas (3/4/20)
33 South Carolina at Arkansas (1/29/20)



2019-20 Southeastern Conference
Conference Opponent Lows

Through games of Mar 19, 2020 (All games)

OPPONENT LOWS (lowest totals allowed by)

Points 32 South Carolina vs Wyoming (11/10/19)
33 Missouri vs Chicago St. (12/30/19)

Field goals made 9 South Carolina vs Wyoming (11/10/19)
10 Missouri vs Southern Illinois (12/15/19)

Field goal attempts 34 Missouri vs Southern Illinois (12/15/19)
39 South Carolina vs Wyoming (11/10/19)

Field goal percentage .231 (9-39) South Carolina vs Wyoming (11/10/19)
.235 (12-51) Tennessee at Vanderbilt (1/18/20)

3-Pt FG made 0 Tennessee at Vanderbilt (1/18/20)
1 Vanderbilt vs Southeastern La. (11/25/19)
1 Florida vs Providence (12/17/19)
1 Vanderbilt vs Tennessee (1/18/20)
1 Georgia at Kentucky (1/21/20)
1 Mississippi St. at Kentucky (2/4/20)
1 Missouri vs Auburn (2/15/20)
1 Vanderbilt vs South Carolina (3/7/20)

3-Pt FG attempts 6 Tennessee vs Florida A&M (12/4/19)
7 Arkansas vs Mississippi St. (2/15/20)

3-Pt percentage .000 (0-25) Tennessee at Vanderbilt (1/18/20)
.056 (1-18) Florida vs Providence (12/17/19)

Free throws made 1 LSU vs Texas A&M (2/29/20)
2 Tennessee vs Chattanooga (11/25/19)
2 Georgia vs Chaminade (11/27/19)
2 Kentucky vs UAB (11/29/19)
2 Kentucky vs Georgia Tech (12/14/19)
2 Ole Miss vs Southeastern La. (12/21/19)

Free throw attempts 4 Mississippi St. vs Sam Houston St. (11/8/19)
4 Tennessee vs Chattanooga (11/25/19)
4 Georgia vs Chaminade (11/27/19)

Free throw percentage .111 (1-9) LSU vs Texas A&M (2/29/20)
.333 (3-9) Auburn vs South Carolina (1/22/20)
.333 (2-6) Kentucky vs Georgia Tech (12/14/19)
.333 (3-9) Texas A&M vs Troy (11/20/19)
.333 (4-12) Mississippi St. vs La.-Monroe (11/14/19)

Rebounds 16 Mississippi St. vs Tulane (11/21/19)
20 Florida at Texas A&M (2/12/20)
20 Georgia at Vanderbilt (2/22/20)

Assists 3 Florida vs Ole Miss (1/14/20)
3 Tennessee at Vanderbilt (1/18/20)
3 Kentucky vs Ole Miss (2/15/20)

Steals 0 Arkansas vs Vanderbilt (1/15/20)
0 Auburn vs Kentucky (2/1/20)

Blocked shots 0 Several
Turnovers 4 South Carolina vs George Washington (12/1/19)

4 Texas A&M at LSU (2/29/20)
Fouls 9 Texas A&M at LSU (2/29/20)

10 LSU vs ETSU (12/18/19)
10 Georgia at Memphis (1/4/20)
10 Ole Miss vs Florida (2/8/20)


